CLE-373 Centrex Loop Extender
70% range increase from the DMS100 switch!
The operating range of Northern Telecom’s DMS100 switch for Digital
CENTREX can be increased by 70% with the CLE-373. The normal
operating range of Meridian Digital Centrex is 15,000 feet. By installing
the CLE-373 at the Central Office you can increase this distance to
21,000 feet on 26 guage cable and to 26,000 feet on 24 gauge cable. The
CLE compensates for losses between 21 dB and 35 dB. The CLE can

0 50 °C
Humidity (non-condensing) 0 95 % RH
Ordering Information
Shelf Type TA RA TB RB BATT GRND Cable Order
Gauge
40 39 50 49 35 17
51 33 41 49 35 17
55 49 41 47 35 17
24/26 CLE-373Q
22 CLE-373P
24/26 CLE-373Q
22 CLE-373P
24/26 CLE-373R
22 CLE-373N
CLE-373Q
CLE-373R
CLE-373N
CLE-373P